James R. Wilbanks, Ph.D.
Retirement Administrator

Telephone: (707) 463-4328

MENDOCINO COUNTY
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION
625-B KINGS COURT
UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482-5027

Date: September 16, 2015

To: Board of Retirement

From: James Wilbanks, Retirement Administrator
Subject: September 2015 Retirement Report

MEMBERSHIP AS OF AUGUST 31, 2015:

(707) 467-6473
Fax: (707) 467-6472

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY

NUMBER OF MEMBERS

ACTIVE MEMBERS

ACTIVE DECEASED
RETIRED MEMBERS
RETIRED DECEASED

NEw MEMBERS
TERMINATIONS
WITHDRAWN NOT VESTED
WITHDRAWN VESTED
INACTIVE VESTED

1,066
0
1,383
3

19

17

15

1

288

RETIREMENTS PROCESSED IN AUGUST:

RETIREE NAME DATE OF RETIREMENT DEPARTMENT
HERBERT CABRAL 8/14/15 GSA
ARLIE KEETON 8/1/15 B&G
FRANK LYNCH 8/5/15 P&B
CYNTHIA MASON 7/19/15 COURTS
KAREN RAKOFSKY 6/13/15 DSS
KAREN REED 8/15/15 DSS
LORI HOLADAY 7/10/15 DSS




